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Case 20-11177-KBO  Doc 1 e BDocket #1142 Date Filed: 10/25/2023

(HENS

MSN Laboratories Private Limited

MSN House, Plot No.: C-24,

Sanath Nagar Industrial Estate, Sanath Nagar,

Hyderabad, Telungana, Pincode: 300 018, India.
Dated: 18" Octrober 2023 CIN: U24239TG2003PTCO41583

Phone: +91-40-30438600 Fax: +91-40-30438798

1. Office of the Cletk
United States Bankruprey Court for the District of Delaware (the “Clerk™},
824 North Market Street, 3rd Floor, Wilmington,
Delaware 19801

2. Ms. Amanda R. Steele . ;r:é:
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A., o ::"_; L3
One Rodney Square, 920 North King Streer, ey 93 A
Wilmington, DI 19801 L n
L-mail: steelefirlf.com e

-9

3 Mr Enuly R, Mathews s .

Richards, Lavton & Iinger, P.A., .;,- ~
Lo}

One Rodnev Square, 920 North King Street,
Wilmingron, DE 19801,

E-mail: machews@erlcom

Dear Gentlemen,

Sub: Written Response - Contesting the Objections raised by AKRON for disallowing our Claim.

Ref: 1. Akorn, Inc., in Case No. 20-11177 (KBO) before the United States Bankruptey Court for the
District of Delaware filed by Akron Inc..

Claim #788 Date Filed: 2/25/2023

. Docker No 1138 date filed 11™ October 2023

. Debtor's I'ourth Omnibus (Non-Substantve) Objecton to Cerrain (I) Late I'iled Claims  and
(11} Amended and Superseded Claims [Hearing scheduled for 11/14/2023 at 11:00 AM at US
Bankruptey Court, 824 Market St., 6th FL, Courtroom #3, Wilmington, Delaware. Objections
due by 11/1/2023.] ||

= e o

We arc in receipt of your email dated 127 October 2023, wherein you have shared with us the Docket
No 1138 wherein it was mentioned that Akom had on 11" October 2023 filed its Fourth Omnibus
(Non-Substantive) Objection to Certain (I} Late Filed Claims and (IT) Amended and Supersceded
Claims with the US Bankruptey Court, 824 Market St., 6th FL, Courtroom #3, Wilmington, Delaware
and asked us o send our written response if we have any oppositions on the said Petition of Akorn.

In response to vour said notice, our company MSN Laboratories Private Limited ({the Claimant)
vehemently opposes the said Petiton filed by Akron ro dismiss our claim on the ground alleging that
“Clutmant filed the Claim affer applicable bar date fixed by the Bar Darte Order. The Late filed Claim shonld be

disalfowed and expunged in ils entirety”.

f our Claim and

We arc herewith submitting the facts of the Case in Cherological Order in
requesiing you 1o take on record the same and reject the pedtion filed by - ess out Claim.

QI I|IIII|| L
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MSNO

1. We srate that Akron had mentoned in its Petitton that, its Bankruptey claim petition was accepted
by the Court on 23" June 2020 and the Claims Bar Date was fixed as 3" August 2020 which shall
be applicable to all the Claims against Akron, which arose prior to the Bankruptcy Petition date
20" May 2020 on which date Akorn had filed a Voluntary Bankruptey Peation.

2. We further state that, Akron has kept us in the dark over filing of its Voluntary Bankrupecy case,
and has approached our Company and requested us to supply of 4 KG of Olopatadine API
(Material) and subsequently raised a Purchase Order bearing No 225415 dated 21" November
2022. We further state that after accepting the said Purchase Order our Company had supplied
the said APT worth US § 80,00, ro Akorn and we have raised our Invoice No 1900226115 dated
30 December 2022. W have attached herewith the Copies of the Purchase Order, Certificate
of Analysis, Packing Lists, Commercial Invoice and Airway bills as Annexure L.

3. We further stare that, after recetving the said API from our Company, Akorn did not make the
payment of $§ 80000 within the due dare 1.e., 17th February 2023 on the due date and even after
reminder and emails senrt from our company, Akorn faled to make the payment to our company
for the goods supplied to it based on the above referred Purchase Orders dated 21" November
2022, which was almost two years from the date of their filing the Voluntary Bankruprey Petition.
We have artached herewith the Copies of the email communications with Akorn as Annexure II

4.  We further state even after repeated reminders Akorn was clearing its legally ourstanding amount
to our company and in the mean time we have come to know about the Case No. 20-11177 (KBO)
before the United Srates Bankruptey Court for the District of Delaware filed by Akron Inc and
immediately we have filed and submitted our Proof of Claim on 28th February 2023 for an
amount of $ 80000, ro the Plan Administrator Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (IKCC) which
1s annexed as Annexure III.

5. We further state that our above referred Proof of Claim was duly acknowledged by the Plan
Administrator Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC (KCC) and send us a confirmation that our
claim 1s registered as Claim #788 Dare Filed: 2/28/2023. "Lhe said acknowledgement of our Claim
by KC(C 1s attached as Annexure IV,

6. Woe are herewith filing the chronological events as Annexure V| based on which we have raised
out claims and which has to be considered by the Court and process our Claim.

7.  We further state that we are constantly observing the said Voluntary Bankruptcy Petition filed by
Akorn and the developments in it and we have received your email dated 12* October 2023,
wherein you have shared with us the Docket No 1138 wherein it was mendoned that Akorn had
on 117 October 2023 filed its Fourth Omnibus (Non-Substantive) Objection to Certain (I) Late
Filed Claims and (T1} :\mended and Superseded Claims with the US Bankruptey Court, 824 Market
St., 6th FL, Courtroom #3, Wilmington, Delaware and seeking our objections on the same.

8.  We state and submit that even afrer Akorn had filed the Bankruptey proceedings bearing Case No.
20-11177- KBO before this US Bankruptey Court for the District of Delaware on 20th May 2020,
it had even when the said proceedings were pending before this court, Akorn had with a malicious
mrenton without disclosing the case details | 1t had raised a Purchase Order with our Company
and in the good faith when our company had supplied the TPAI gs_requested by it, instead of
making the payments, it had maliciously had filed the current o)y JeCT our claim as if was
filed after the Claims Bar Debt. We most humbly request y, cord the said act of

A od . ™ o
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Akron, which not only mislead the supplier but also musrepresented before the Hon’ble Court and
based on this ground 1self Akron’s Voluntary Bankruptey Petition should be dismissed.

Hence, we finally request the Hon’ble Courr to take into consideration the above facts and process our
Claim of USS 80,000 against the goods which our company had supplied to Akorn and if needed we

shall be personally present before vour good offices and preseat our Claim

Any commumnication on this Subject can be addressed to the undersigned, who is the Legal Head &
Company Secretary of Claimant Company, 1.e. M/s MSN Laboratories Private Limited

For and on behalf of

M/s MISN Laboratories Priy4¥

vinodchawla@msnlabs.com

+ 91 9866179014
Enclosutes:

Annexure 1: Copices of the Purchase Order, COA, Packing Lists, Commercial [nvoice and Airway hills.
Annexute II: Detsiled mail communicarions between Company and Akorn.

Annexure IIT: Proof of Claim

Annexure IV: acknowledgement of our Claim by KCC.

Annexure V: chronological events for our Company’s claim

Annexure VI: details of Captions as required ro file the Objecrion

A

iy N
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Akorn will only accept palletized shipments

Case 20-11177-KBO

on heat freated wooden or plastic pallets.

Bill to:

Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23

QAKORN

5605 Centerpaint Court
Gurnee, L 60031
uso
Send Invoice by email to
accounts.payable@akorn.com

Page 7 0

Fanexvee 4

Purchase Order

PO #: 225415  Doc Type: OP
Order Date: 11/21/22

Page: 10of 2

Branch Plant; 810

MSN Lanoratoriews Pvt L+, India
4 kgidrum
5 year shelf from the DOM.

Please Lse Aries Global Logistics for Customs Ciearance and

FDA release.

These shoutd e sent to PHIL AP to clearing. Ainnaykil

including Entry nuTber

Cornmarcial Invoice

USDA statement

Copies of drum/carton iabels
Certificate of ana:ysis

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ALL GOODS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION ON ARR{VAL
VENDOR CASH DISCOUNT TERMS BEGIN WITH DATE MERGHANDISE RECEIVED AND INSPECTED IN QUR WAREHOUSE
BUYER MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY PRICE VARIANCE TQ STATED PURCHASE ORDER PRICE
BUYER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL ANY PURCHASE ORDER THAT IS PAST DUE UNLESS NOTIFIED BY SELLER IN WRITING. THIS
PURCHASE ORDER IS EXPRESSLY LIMITED TO, AND EXPRESSLY CONDITIONAL ON, SELLER'S ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS SET FORTH

HEREIN AND PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SET FORTH ON
http:!fwww.axarn.com/docaments/akorn_po_termsandcond tions, pdf. BUYER OBJECTS TO ANY CDIFFERENT OR ADDITIONAL TERMS.

To: MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED Ship To: HITECH PHARMACAL

SY NC 317.320,321,322,323,604 10 EDISON ST

RUDRARAM (VILLAGE), AMITYVILLE TFF

SANGAREDDY (DISTRICT) AMITYVILLE NY 11701

502329 PATANCHER (MANDAL)

India

Description ]
Line # ey T QFy um Price E"ﬁ?::d Curr | ReqDate Req # Requisitioner
; 4.000 Olopatadine Hydrochloride, USP 1 4.0000 KG 20000.0000 80,000.06 | USD 1410/23
2006811

NOTES / SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS Order Total: 80,00C.00
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Akorn will only accept palletized shipments  Bill to:
an heat treated wooden or plastic pallets. A KO R N Purchase Order

5605 Centerpoint Court PO #: 225415 Doc Type: OP
Gumee, IL 60031 Order Date: 11/21/22
Phone:631.789.8228 Page: 2 of 2
Send Invaice by email to Branch Plant: 810

accounts. payable@akorn.com

To: MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED Ship Ta; HITECH PHARMACAL
§Y NO 317.320,321,322,323,604 10 EDISON ST
RUDRARAM (VILLAGE), AMITYVILLE TFF
SANGAREDDY (DISTRICT) AMITYVILLE NY 11701
502329 PATANCHER (MANDAL)
India
Expiration Dating less than 12 months will be rejected. Cantnying Guarantee: Tne vandorsLpzkar, by SAIDMEr 2gainst 11 s ourchase oraer, GLArantees on 2

gt f e . sortnuing 0asis, that e suect mater-al 1s ranufacwred 10 ard meess associaled Akorn spec:fizalions. The

Certificate of A"alySIS or Certificate of CD“‘P"a"‘_’e a"‘? Msps acceptance o the purchase orer alse confirms their acceptance of the erms and comphance with the Quality

(Material Safety Data Sheet} MUST be attached with shipment. Agreement set fonth: on hitp, i i {. The vendorfsupplier
agrees natl ta make changes in the matefial formulation. or manufacturing pracess or manufacturing location,
withaut arior writter nobice of intent ka Akarn; and agrees and gJarantess not 10 implement sLcn change(s) wren
may nave significant impact upon Akorn product 0 processes - unless or until whitten pre-adshorizaten from
Akorn is received. This continuing guarantss by the vendorisupalier is assurance from the vercer/supplier that
wr ten verdor/supolier acceptanca of Akorn speaification raquirements will precede the manufacture and SLpply
of subject maleria! ta Akern

PAYMENT TERMS:  NET 30 DAYS FREIGHT TERMS: SHIP VA

TERMS AND CONDITIONS Authorized Signature: Lisa Hupp

ALL GOODS ARE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION ON ARRIVAL
VENDOR CASH DISCOUNT TERMS BEGIN WiTH DATE MERCHANDISE RECEIVED AND INSPECTED
IN GUR WAREHOUSE

Buyer Telephone:

BUYER MUST BE NOTIFIED OF ANY PRICE VARIANCE TO STATED PURGHASE ORDER PRIGE Buyer Fax :
BUYER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL ANY PURCHASE ORDER THAT IS PAST DUE UNLESS
NOTIFIED BY SELLER IN WRIT.NG. THIS PURCHASE CRDER IS EXPRESSLY LIVITED TG, AND Please cenfivm pricing and availability.

EXPRESSLY CONDITIONAL ON, SELLER'S ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS SET FORTH HEREIN AND
PURCHASE ORDER TERMS AND GONDITIONS SET FORTH ON

nttp /hwww . akorn com/documents/akorn_po_termsandconditens. odf. BUYER QBJECTS TO ANY
OIFFERENT SR ADCITIONAL TERMS,
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MSN Laberatories Private Limited

Factory : S8y. No. 317,320,321,322,323,604 8603, Rudvaram {village), Patanchery (Mandal),

Sangareddy (District.} Telangana, Pincode: 502329, India. Phone: +51-8453-693600
Fax:+91-8435-693689 Alternative Fax:+91-40-30438799
CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name

: Olopatadine hydrochloride USP

Batch Number - OHO621222
Batch Quantity 116350 Kg

AR Mumber : 1001FP22002646
Reference : Usp

Date of Mg,
Date of Analysis

Expiry Date

Specification No.

Customer Name

TAKORN

: December 2022

1 05.01.2023

: November 2027

: QC-FPOH-USP-01/03

Storage Condition: Preserve in tight, light-resistant containers and store at room temperatuce i.e. between 20°C and 25°C
{excursions are allowed between 15°C and 30°C).

Sl Ne. TEST RESULT SPECIFICATION
1.0 {Description White crystalline powder. }An of f white to white crystaltine powder.
- . Very soluble in formic acid, sparingly soluble in water
2. Solubilit ’
0 olubility Complics and very slightly soluble in dehydrated alcohol.
3.0 {ldentification by
The IR zbsorption spectrum of the sample shall be
3.1 [Infruredred absorption Camplies concordant with that of olopatadine HC1  Standard
spectrum.
The retention time of the major peak of the sample
32 [HPLC Complies solution carresponds to that of the standard selution,as
obtained in the assay. 4
33 [Test for chlorides iComplies Shall respond to test for chlorides.
40  |pH (1% in water) 3.43 In between 2.0 and 4.0
5.0 |Chloride content 9.5%wiw Between 9.0%w/w and 10.0%w/w
|
6.0 |Loss an drying 0.17%wiw Mot more than 0.30%w/w
7.0 |Residue on ignition 0.03%wiw 1Mot more than 0.10%w/w
8.0 |Related substances by HPLC
. Below detection limit
8.1 |a-Hydroxy clopatadine (0.005%) Mot mare than 0.15%
‘awnes ,o\
s o0 >
8.2 [Olopatadine E- [somer Below detection limit Mot more than 0.10% 2 %
{0.009%) c:‘;;- QA R \
. .. = [ S !w_/v\d = l
- Below detection limit _ " il I k ...... =
8.3 |Related compound-B (0.016%) Not more than 0,10% k\ﬂkﬂnrc:unigi \4} é}
e \ A ] Oy
84 |Any other individual impurity:  |0.05% Not more than 0.10% ) Pt
283 Total impurities 0.08% Mot maore than 0.25%
— Compiled by {(QC) Checied by (QC) Approved by (QA)
avme | Sron S g2 He
Sign & Date }EB\D]} 2092 >06}D”’7 24 Vb '\‘3\\'.')9 P
Name & Bh.Siva Nageswari G.Rambabu O.Lalitha
Designation Sr.Executive Asst.Manager GM
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MSN Laboratories Private Limited

Factory : Sy. No. 317,320,321,322,323,604&605, Rudraram {village), Patancheru (Mandal),
Sangareddy (District.) Telangana, Pincode: 502329, India. Phone: +91-8455-695600
Fax:+91-8453-695689 Altcrnative Fax:+91-40-30438790

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product Name

: Olopatadine hydrochloride USP

Customer Name

AKORN

Batch Number 1 OH0621222 Date of Mfg, : December 2022

Baich Quantity 11630 Kg Drate of Analysis 0 03.01.2023

AR Number : 1001FP22002646 Expiry Date : November 2027
Reference : USP Specification No. : QC-FPOH-USP-(G1/03

Storage Condition: Preserve in tight, light-resistant containers and store at room temperature i.e, between 20° C and 25°C
(excursions are allowed between 15°C and 30°C).

Sl No. TEST

RESULT

SPECIFICATION

Assay by HPLC

9.0 (on dried basis)

100.5% wiw

Not less than 98.0% w/w and
Not more than 102.0% wiw

10.0 [Residual Solvents by GC

10.1 Methanol

Below detection 1imit
(45.7 ppm)

Not more than 3000 ppm

16.2 Acetone

1368 ppm

Not mare than 5000 ppm

10.3 sopropyl alcoho!

Below detection limit
(49.8 ppm)

Not more than 3000 ppm

104 Dichloromethane

Below detection limit
(45.6 ppm)

Not more than 600 ppm

10.5 |Ethyl acctate

Below detection limit
(10.0 ppm)

Not more than 3000 ppm P

10.6 |Tetrahydrofuran

Below detection limit
(7.9 ppm)

Not more than 720 ppm //j}‘/‘? Aie )
= [ i v

10.7 |Tolucne

Below detection limit
(9.1 ppm}

Y
S

Oat: 1 \\;ﬁ/\\;g/ |

ES

Not more than 890 ppm %
(=)
2

11.0 |Acetic acid content by HPLC

Relow detection limit

Not more than 3000 ppm

(80 ppm)
The product CONFORMS to above specifications
-—- Compiled by (QC) Checked by (QC) Approved by (QA)
Sign & Date LEU-JJ-—OM 0111013 %}@[@Hwﬁ/j % 06\‘Di \ N 2n,
Name & Bh.Siva Nageswari G Rambabuy Q.Lalitha
Designation Sr.Executive Asst.Manager GM
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MSNO

TR O (IMPANER

PACKING LIST

Exporter : GST NO : 36AADCME283F1ZD Invoice No. & Date EXPORTER REF NOQ.
gﬂsrr\ld Lg:agfrg;%ﬁeﬂF’gg;t;zLSirgg‘e‘dé605 1900226115 & 30.12.2022 0903011107
y.No.317,320,321,322,323, ) .
Rudraram(Village)Patanchenu (Mandal), Buyer's Order No. & Date : 225415 21.11.2022
Sangareddy (District), Telangana,Pincode: 502 329, Other Ref -
India,Phone :+91-8455-305600, )
Consignee :HITECH PHARMACA Buyer:{If other than Consignae)
10 EDISON ST, AMITYVILLE TFF AKGCRN
5605 Centerpoint Court,
AMITYVILLE NY - 11701
0 Gurnee - 80031
{ilinois
USA USA
ContNo/Pers: Con.No/Pers:
Pre-Carriage by ; Place or receipt by Carrier Country Of Origin of goods Country of Destination
{m 00 [a0o H\anRARAn INDIA Y
Mode of Shipment. Port of Loading Terms of Payment : 30 DAYS FROM THE AWE DT
Air HYDERABAD Terms of Delivery : CIF - Philadelphia
Port of Dischagre Fina! Destination GHA : GBR FREIGHT
PHI ADE) PHIA PHIL ADELPHIA NOTIFY : Aries Global Logistics
No & Kind of Packages : PACKED |N 01 X 4.000 G HDPE DRUM
Marks & Nos. / Container Mo: -
01 DRUM ,
S.No Description Of Goods Batch No Mfg.Dt Exp.Dt Quantity | UOM
1 CLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE USP OH0B21222 DEC-22 NOV-27 4.0000 KG
DUNS#863363165
FEI#3005254981
CAS#140462-76-6
NDC#£14501-0050-2
FDA Code; 61XCS548
HTS#2934.99.3000
Total QTY | 4.000000
Gross WE(KG) : 6.140 Net Wt.(KG) : 4.000
This is to certify that the gaods are of Indian Origin and are being shipped strictly in accordance with the terms of indents as stated above &
therefore fully complies with all terms & conditions.
Declaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goads described and all particulars ate_correct.
. Limited
dtory.

o S N B - M TT B ]
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MSNGo

CHAMO GRS

—r

COMMERCIAL INVOICE

_ | Exporter: GST ND : 36AADCMB283F12D Invaica No. & Date EXPORTER REF NO.
- MSN Laboratories Private Limited., 1300226115 & 3%,12.2022 0803011197

. Sy.No.317,320,321,322,323,604 & 605, Rudraram{Village}, - g

Patancheru {Mandal},Sangareddy (District), Telzangana, Buyer's Order No. & Date : 225415-21.11.2022
N Pincode: 502 329,India.Phone 1+91-8455-305600,

Fax:+91-8455-305689/+91-40-30438739 Other Ref:
" rangareddy.p@msnlabs.com

Consignee : HITECH PHARMACA Buyer (if other than Consignee):
10 EDISON ST AMITYVILLE TFF AKORN

5605 Centerpoint Court,
ANMITYVILLE NY - 11701

usaAa Gumee - 60031
UsA
: Con No/Pers:
Pre-Cariage by : Place or receipt by Carrier Country Of Origin of goods Country of Destination
00 (10 DO00 HYDERABAD INDIA USA
Mode of Shipment. Port of Loading Terms of Payment : 30 DAYS FROM THE AWB DT
Air HYDERABAD Terms of Delivery . GiF - Philadelphia
Port of Discharge Final Destination CHA : GBR FREIGHT
PHIL ANE] PHIA PHILADFL PHIA NCTIFY :  Aries Glabal Logistics

No & Kind of Packages : PACKED (N 01 X 4.000 KG HDPE DRUM

Marks & Nos. / Caniainer No. -
01 DRUM

S.No Description Of Goods Baich No Mfg.Dt Exp.Dt Gty |UOM | Rate Per |Amount in

UoMm (USD)

(USD)
1 | OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLORIDE USP | OHDE21222 DEC-22 NOV-27 4,000 KG 20000.0 80000.00

Remarks
SUPPLED MEANT FOR EXPORT ON PAYMENT OF IGST

DUNSB633631E5
(FEI3005254981
{CAS140462-76-6
NDC14501-0050-2
FDA Code: 61XCS548
HTS2934.99.3000

Amaount: USD EIGHTY THOUSAND ONLY Total Amount USD 80,000.00

Gross Wt{KG) : 6.140 Net Wt(KG) : 4.000

This is to certify that the goods are of indian QOrigin and are being shipped strictly in accordance with the terms of indents as stated above &
therefore fuliy complies with alt terms & conditions.

Declaration : We declare that this invoice shaws the actual price of the geods described and all particulars are coped

Bank Details - Beneficiary bank - |CICI Bank Corporation Ltd, Hyderabad Branch, Begumpet,

Hyderabad, Account No - 000851000152, Swift Code - ICICINBBEOS. DACE - 41/1
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157 HYD 858563896

Shipper's Name and Address

MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
SY.NO.317,320,321,322,323,604 & 605,
RUDRARAM(VILLAGE),PATANCHERU(MANDAL},SANGAREDDY
(DISTRICT), TELANGANA,PINCODE: 502 329,INDIA., PHONE:
+91-8455-305600,FAX: +91-8455-305689/+91-40-
30438799

Cansignee’s Name and Address

HITECH PHARMACA

10 EDISON STAMITYVILLE TFF
AMITYVILLE NY-11701 USA

Is5uing Carrier's Agent name and City
GBR FREIGHT FCRWARDERS PVT. LTD. ,
HYDERABAD/040-6632 5000 / 2776 2155

Job No. GBR-FFW/HRE-14963/22-23
Agent's IATA Code Account No
14-3-2221

Airport of Departure (Addr. of First Carrier) and Requested Routing
HYDERABAD

To By First Carrier Fonling sen desuoanss Te By To By
DOH QR PHL QR

Airport of Destination Fiight/Date Flight/Bate
PHILADELPHIA QR

Handung Information

157-8B585639%6
Nat Negotiable
Air Waybill

QATAR ATIRWAYS

Copies 1, 2 and 3 of this Air Waybii are ofiginais and have the same vaiigity.

It is agreed that the goods described herain are accepted in apparent gaod order and condition
{except as noted) for camiage SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT ON THE
REVERSE HEREQF. ALL GOQDS MAY BE CARRIED BY ANY CTHER MEANS INCLUDING RCAD
OR ANY CTHER CARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIC CONTRARY INSTRUCTIONS ARE GIVEN
HEREGN BY THE SHIPPER, AND SKIPPER AGREES THAT THE SHIPMENT MAY BE CARRIED
VIAINTERMEDIATE STOPPING PLACES WHICH THE CARRIER DEEMS APPROPRIATE, THE
SHIPPER'S ATTENTION IS DRAWN TO THE NOTICE CONCERNING CARRIER'S LIMITATION OF
LIABILITY. Shipper may increase such limitations of liability by declaring a higher value for carriage
and paying a suppiemental charge if required.

Accaunting Infarmation

FREIGHT PREPALID
INV.NQ:1900226115 DT:30.12.202

- GHGY WTWA, Other
Cumengy
CHe ppn ol PRD COLL

INR PP X X

Amount of lnsurance

Declared Value for Camer Declared Value for Cusloms

NVD NCV

INSURANCE - N Carrier offers insurancs, and such insurance is
requesiad in accardance with the conditions themef, indicate amount
10 be ingured in figures in box marked “Amount of insurancs”

RXX

MARKS & NOS:PLEASE INFORM UPON ARRIVAL IMMEDIATELY UPON ARRIVAL

PACKED IN 01X4,000 KG HDPE DRUMS

No of

P Gross kg Rate Class Chargeable Rate Total Nature and Quantity of Goods
R'eé’gs Weight b ﬁfm‘mgfﬂ‘!? Weight Charge {Incl. Dimensian of Volume)
1 614 K M 6.50 7500.000 7,500.00 PHARMA NOT RESTRICTED
OLOPATADINE
NOTIFY:ARIES GLOBAL LOGISTICS HYDROCHLORIDE USP
NET.WT:4.00KGS
DATA LOGGER KEEP IN SIDE
DATA LOGGER NAME:CRYOPAK MODEL:M5-5T-5-8, DUNS863363165
SERIAL NO:MS-DC-188-1263 FEI3005254981
CAS140462-76-6
NDC14501-0050-2
FDA CODE:61XC548
HTS$2934.99.3000
1 6.14 6.50 7,500.00 7,500.00
Prepaid Weight Charge Collect Other Charges
7,500.00 AW : 150.00 AWB : 150.00 CG: 660.00
‘ MC : 150.00 PCA : 250.00 XD : 300.00
Valuation Charge
Tax
Totai Other Charges Due Agent Shipper certifies that the particutars on the face hareof are correct and thal insofar as any part of the consignment
400.00 contains dangerous goods, such parlis prapery descrited by name and is in proper condition for  carriage by air
i according ta the applicable Oangerous Goods Regulations.
Total Other Charges Due Carrier
1,260.00 MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Signature of Shipper or his Agent
Total Prepaid Total Collect

9,160.00

Currency Conversion Rates CC Charges in Dest. Currency

Executed on
Charges at Destination

For Carriers Use
anly at Destination

18-JAN-2023

Total Collect Charges

As Agents for
HYDERABAD QATAR AIRWAYS
{Date) at (Place) Signature of Issuing Carrier or its Agenl

157-85856396
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MSN Laboratories Private [imited
e P .

N L R EEA T 15 TR T B U R TINEL TR

USDA LETTER

DT:.19.01.2023

To,

US Department of Agriculture
Dear Sir/Madam,

In regards to the fellowing shipment

AWBH :  157-85856396

Invoice Number & Date : 1900226115 DT:30.12.2022
Product Name OLOPATADINE HCL

Shipper Name ; MSN Labaoratories Private Limited,

Sy. No. 317.320,321,322,323,604 8605,
Rudraram (Village),
Patancheru {Mandal),SangareddyDistrict,
Telangana,Pincode: 502 329,Indjia.
Cansignee : HI-TECH PHARMACAL
10 EDISON ST, AMITYVILLE, TFF
AMITYVILLE, NY- 11701,USA
Under Guide line#1105: Chemically Synthesized material
Material is chemically Synthesized

Material does not contain any animal or cell culture derived products.

Material was not derived from any animal or cell culture derived products.

Thank You,

For Laboratories Private Limited,

i
Authorised Signatd}:y



Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23 Page 22 of 90



Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23 Page 23 of 90

Cryopak

TCP Company

LL L H HH

OCOOOO

MS-DC-188-1263
14:52:35 11/01/2023

Device Specification

~

Berial

Product Code

Firmware / ConsolePlus Version
Mem. Size

Temperaiure

Battery

Trip #/ Time zone

Description

Unit Mode Programemed
Program: Start At:

Program: Start button after:
Program: Stop At;

Program: Stop after # records:
Program: Interval;

Program: Continuous Logging:
Program: Stop button enabled:
Program: Stop after # records:
Program: Memory Used:
Number of Records

Started Time:

| Stopped Time:

@nﬂgured / Downloaded by

MS-DC-188-1263

MS-8T-5-8

iMiniUSBE Ver 02 16 / ConsclePlus:
7.5X Rec.

—-40/+80 (°C)

Eigh

¢ / UTC:0

M/S AXRON

Celsius (°C)

ocd 00:30

7928
00h30m00s

.16.57

( Page 1 / 2)
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1/23/23, 12:23 PM Track your shipment

QATARZE | CARGO

AIRWAYS 3 b= Sl

Track Shipment

O MAWB You can enter up to 5 AWB Numbers separated by
comma
Track
167 85856396 [ Shiprent(s) J
157-85856396 (HYD - PHL) Received at Destination

1 2iecels) | 814 Kg | 0059 m*
| (51 ol Download Send Help
Email

1 Piece(s) | 6.1 kg

.pe . Arrived ( PHL) 22-]Jan-2023 15:16
Notified consighee

We Use coakies to give you the best experience on aur website. We also use cookies for advertising
purposes, Please sea our privacy notice and cookies help page for complete information.

Yes, got it.
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1/23i23, 12:23 PM

Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23

Track your shipment

Tracking Details

Page 27 of 90

Notified consignee
1Pcs| B.1Kg

Received in PHL
1Pcs | 6.1Kg

Arrived in PHL on QR0O727/22-Jan-2023
1Pos | 61Kg | 0.059 m3

Departed on QR0O727/22-Jan-2023 from DOH
1Pcs | 6.1 Kg ! 0.059 m?

Received in DOH
1Pcs | 6.1Kg10.059 m®

Arrived in DOH on QR8651/21-Jan-2023
1Pcs | 6.1Kg | 0.059 m*

Departed on QR8651/21-1an-2023 from HYD
1Pcs |61 Kg | 0.059 m®

Received from shipjper in HYD
1Pcs | 614Kg | 0.059 m

Sun, 22 Jan 2023
15:44

Sun, 22 jan 2023
15:4d

i
Sun, 22 Jan 2023
15:16

Sun, 22 Jan 2023
08:26

Sat, 21 Jan 2023
(08:51

Sat, 27 Jan 2023
(0728

Sat, 21 Jan 2023
05:34

Sat, 21 Jan 2023
02.36

Flight Schedules information above is in local time zone

Explore Our Solutions
Plan your next shipment with us!

Wa use cookies to give you the best experience on our website. We also use cookies for advertising
purposes. Please ses our privacy notice and cookies help page for complete infermation.
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) From: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>
. Tao: "nivali. {@msnlabs.com” <pivali.t@msnlabs.com>, "abinav.s@msntabs.com” <abinav.s@msnlabs.com>
’ Date: 10-11-2022 20:46
Subject: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023

Dear MSN, please confirm 2023 pricing for 4kg of Olopatadine API. Thanks

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing { Akorn Phanmaceuticais
P 631.789.8228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp@akorn.com
369 Bayview Avenue | Amityville, NY 11701 | akorn.com

ADVANCING THE NEW VISION

This communication is for the sole use of the intended recipient and may cantain private, confidential and/or privileged
information. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissernination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please notify the sender or Akorn immediately and delete the message and all capies and
attachments.

[attachment "PO # 225415 --- MSN.pdf" deleted by Nivali
Thatavarthy/ MK TR/HO/MSNLABS]
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Fraom: Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS

To: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>

G "abinav.s@msnlabs.com" <abinav.s@msniabs.com>
Date: 21-11-2022 10:48

Subject: Re: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023

Dear Lisa,
Please consider $ 20/gm.

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

AP| Marketing

MSN Laboeratories Pvt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefieids, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
iM: 9100439087

T:+91 40 3043 8698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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From: nivali.t@msnlabs.com <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>
Sent: Thursday. November 24, 2022 8:38 AM

To: Lisa Hupp <Lisa.Huppakorn.com>

Ce: abinav.si@msnlabs.com

Subject: Re: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023

*#%% EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of Akorn. Do not click links
or open attachments unless you recognize the sender email address and know the content is

safe, *#%#*
Dear Lisa,

Can you please provide the forecast for Olopatadine HCI.

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

APl Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pvt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 9100439087

T:4+91 40 3043 8698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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o

From: Lisa Hupp

Sent: Monday, November 28, 2022 2:15 PM

To: 'mivali.t@msnlabs.com' <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>
Ce: abinav.s@msnlabs.com

Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023

It looks like P'll need additional 2-3kg towards June/July 2023. Thanks

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing | Akorn Pharmaceuticals
P 631.789.8228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp@akom.com
369 Bayview Avenue | Amityville, NY 11701 | akprn.com

ADVANCING THE NEW VISION

This communication is for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain private, confidential and/or privileged
information. If you are nat the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please notify the sender or Akorn immediately and delete the message and all copies and
attachments.
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5,

From: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akaorn.com>
Ta: "nivali.t@msnlabs.com” <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>
Cc: "abinav.s@msnlabs.com" <abinav.s@mshlabs.com>, "Marian Villongco"

<Marian.Villongco@@akorn.com>
Date: 30-11-2022 21:20
Subject; RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

Hello, please see attached new PO for Olopatadine and confirm receipt and ETA. Thank vou!

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing | Akorn Pharmaceuticals
P 631.789.8228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp@akorn.com
369 Bayview Avenue | Amityville, NY 11701 | akorn.com

ADVANCING THE NEW VISION

This communication is for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain private, confidential and/or privileged
information. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please notify the sender or Akorn immediately and delete the message and all copies and
attachments.
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From: Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS

To: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>

Ce: "abinav. s@msnlabs.com” <abinav.s@msnlahs.com>, "Marian Villongco"
<Marian.Villongco@akorn.com=

Cate: 03-12-2022 11:14

Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

Hi Lisa,

| confirm the receipt of the PQO.
Will plan to dispatch the material by first week of Jan-2023.

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

APl Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pvt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 9100439087

T.+91 40 3043 8698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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From: nivali.ttgmsnlabs.com <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>

Sent: Saturday, January 7, 2023 1:08 AM

To: Lisa Hupp <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>

Ce: abinav.s@msnlabs.com; Marian Villongco <Marian. Villongcof@akorn.com>
Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

*¥#* EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of Akorn. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender email address and know the content is

safe, *¥***
Dear Lisa,

Please approve the CoA to plan dispatch of the order.

Thanks&Reqards
Nivali

AP| Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pvt Lid,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 9100439087

T:+91 40 3043 8698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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£
From: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com=>
To: "nivali.t@msnlabs.com" <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>
Cce: "abinav.s{@msnlabs.com” <abinav.s@msnlabs.com>, "Marian Villongceo"

<Marian. Villongco@@akorn.com>
Date: 08-01-2023 18:35
Subject: RE: Olopatading 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

You can dispatch. Thanks.

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing | Akorn Pharmaceuticals
P 631.780.8228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp@akorn.com
369 Bayview Avenue | Amityville, NY 11701 | akarn.com

ADVANCING THE NEW VISION

This communication is for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain private, confidential and/or privileged
infarmation. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, please notify the sender or Akorn immediately and delete the message and all copies and
attachments.
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From: Nivali Thatavarthy/ MKTR/HO/MSNLABS

To: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>

Cc: "abinav.s@msnlabs.com” <abinav.s@msnlabs.com>, "Marian Villongco”
<Marian.Villongco@akorn.com>

Date: 09-01-2023 19:07

Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

Hi Lisa,

Thanks for your confirmation.
Will plan for dispatch and share the docs once available.

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

APl Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 9100439087

T:+91 40 3043 8698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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From: nivali.t@msnlabs.com <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>

Sent: Thursday, January 19, 2023 7:49 AM

To: Lisa Hupp <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>; Accounts Payable <accounts.payable@akorn.com>
Cc: abinav.s@msnlabs.com; Marian Villongco <Marian.Villongco @akorn.com>

Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg lan 2023 - PO # 225415

4% EXTERNAL EMAIL: This email originated from outside of Akorn. Do not click links or

open attachments unless you recognize the sender email address and know the content is safe.
Aok kk

Hi Lisa,

Please find attached dispatch documents for subject order dispatched. Please check with your agent
on clearance and delivery part.

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

AP! Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pvt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 9100439087

T:+81 40 3043 8G98
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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—-- Forwarded by Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS on 12-10-2023 12:28 -

From: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akorn.com>

Te: "nivali.t@msnlabs.com” <nivali.t@msniabs.com>, "Accounts Payable"
<accounts. payable@akorn.com=>

Cc: "abinav.s@msnlabs.com" <abinav.s@msnlabs.com>, "Marian Villongco"
<Marian.Villongco@akorn.com:=

Date: 19-01-2023 18:38

Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

Ok, will do. Thanks

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing | Akorn Pharmaceuticals
E 631.789.8228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp@akorn.com
369 Bayview Avenue | Amityville, NY 11701 | akorn.com

ADVANCING THE NEW VISION

This communication is for the sole use of the intended recipient and may contain private, confidential and/or privileged
information. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have
received this transmission in error, piease notify the sender or Akarn immediately and delete the message and all copies and
attachments.
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ACCOUNTS.PAYABLE, ABINAV.S (02-02-2023 23:45
Cec: narsireddy, Sravani.puli
From: "HOIT35" <noreply@msnlabs.com>

¥,

Payment Reminder for Invoice-1900226115HOIT35 to: NIVALILT,

To: <NIVALL.T@MSNLABS.COM:>, <ACCOUNTS.PAYABLE@AKORN.COM>,

<ABINAV.S@MSNLABS.COM>

Ce: <narsireddy(@msnlabs.com>, <Sravani.puli@msnlabs.com>

1 Attachment

Invoice Copy.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Thank you for yout recent order (details mentioned below), request you to pay the amount in
the below given account details on or before 17/Feb /2023 .

lCustomer Name ||AKORN

IPurchasc Order 225415

!Purchase Order Date 1!21 /Nov/2022 —|
(Invoice Number 11900226115

invoice Date 130/Dec/2022

Product Details

[Olopatadine HCI (OPH2/OH)  |[4.000 KG |

Please make payment for this invoice in given account details.

[Due Date |[17/Feb/2023 [
Ecneﬁciary Name ”MSN Laboratories Private Limited l
|Bank Name IICICI BANK LIMITED |
IBank Account Number 000851000152 |
Bank Branch SWIFT Code |ICICINBB008 |

Note: Please make the payment as per the bank account details mentioned here, otherwise
we will not be able to accept it as per our central bank policy, and return charges will be on

your account.

Thank you for your continued business.

Billing Dept
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From: Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS

To: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akom.com>, Accounts.Payable@akorn.com
Date: 20-02-2023 22:09

Subject: Akorn-Pending payment

Dear AP Team,
Please clear below payment which is due on 17th Feb-2023.

Note: Payment to be done in USD and {o the bank details mentioned in the Invoice.

CUST NAME-1 PONUMBER [PODT  [INVNO . |POSTING DTIMATERIAL QUANTI

Invoice,Packingl ist.pdf

AKORN 2254156 21-11-2022 19002261 15[30-12-2022 |Olopatadine HCI (OPHZ/OH)4.000

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

API Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pvt Lid,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 8100438087

T.+91 40 3043 5698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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-—- Forwarded by Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS on 12-10-2023 12:29 -----

From:; Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS
To: “"Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hupp@akom.com>
Ce: Accounts.Payable@akorn.com, Brian.VanDyke@akorn.com, Abinav Sivaraman

SIMKTRMHOMSNLABS@MSNL, brian.russeau@akern.com, Kirk. Tsahalis@akorn.com
Date: 27-02-2023 1125
Subject: ***NEED URGENT ATTENTION*"*Akorn-Pending payment

Dear Lisa and AP Team,

Flease release the payment against below attached invoice IMMEDIATELY which has crossed the
due date of 17th Feb-2023.

Thanks&Regards
Nivali

AP| Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pt Litd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 9100439087

T:+91 40 3043 8698
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com
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-~ {In Archive} Payment Reminder for Invoice-1900226115HOIT32 to: NIVALLT,
fﬁ‘ 3 ACCOUNTS.PAYABLE, ABINAV S 07-09-2023 09:31
N Ao narsireddy .

Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Below are the pending payment details,request you to pay the same as per the due date
17/Feb/2023 .

|Customer Name IAKORN _ |
’Purchase Order "235415 j
[Purchase Order Date _|[21/Nov/2022 |
Invoice Number 11900226115

|I_nvoice Date _ L EO /Dec/2022

Due Date [17/Feb /2023 |

Product Details

[Olopatadine HCI (OPH2/0H)  |4.000 KG

Currency Details

Eurrency —IE_T 5D ’

[Amount __|[80000.00 |

Please make payment for this invoice in given account details.

IBeneﬁciary Name TIMSN Laboratories Private Limited j
|Bank Name [ICICI BANK LIMITED |
[Bank Account Number _ |000851000152 1
[Bank Branch SWIFT Code |ICICINBB003 l

Note: Please make the payment as per the bank account details mentioned here, otherwise
we will not be able to accept it as per our central bank policy, and return charges will be on
your account,

Kindly ignore this email if already paid and provide the details if not we would appreciate
your prompt attention to this matter.

Thank you for your continued business.

Billing Dept



Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23 Page 58 of 90



Case 20-11177-KBO  Doc 1142  Filed 10/25/23  Page 59 of 90 Pase 1 of |
Ny s

7™ {In Archive} Payment Reminder for Invoice-1900226115HOIT3? to- NIVALLT,
{ ‘ 4 ACCOUNTS.PAYABLE, ABINAV.S 14-09-2023 09:31

- Ce: narsireddy
Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Below are the pending payment details,request you to pay the same as per the due date
17/Feb/2023 .

Customer Name IAKORN

[Purchase Order ||l225415

lgutchase Order Date "21/ Nov/2022 —I
Invoice Number |[1900226115

Ianoice Date |3i/Dec /2022

IDue Date [17/Feb/2023 ]

Product Details

[Olopatadine HCI (OPH2/OH) _|[4.000 KG |

Cutrency Details

Eurtency l@D j

[Amount 80000.00

———

Please make payment for this invoice in given account details.

hieneﬁciary Name [MSN Laboratories Ptivate Limited —[
[Bank Name |ICICI BANK LIMITED ]
I]}ank Account Number 000851000152 —|
Bank Branch SWIFT Code |[ICICINBB00S ]

Note: Please make the payment as per the bank account details mentioned here, otherwise
we will not be able to accept it as per our central bank policy, and return charges will be on
your acconnt,

Kindly ignore this email if already paid and provide the details if not we would appteciate
your prompt attention to this matter,

Thank you for your continued business.

Billing Dept
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Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.

/I!TZZ\ Filed 10/25/23 Page 61 of 90

Page 1 of 1

i “,ia {In Archive} Payment Reminder for Invoice-1900226115HOIT32 to: NIVALLT,
: ACCOUNTS.PAYABLE, ABINAV .S 21-09-2023 09:31

Dear Sit/Madam,

Below are the pending payment details,request you to pay the same as per the due date
17/Feb/2023 .

Elustomet Name “AKOBN I

[Purchase Order ”225415 I

]Burchase Otrder Date ”ﬂ/ Nov/2022 |

Invoice Number |[1900226115 |

[[nvoice Date __|30/Dec/2022 B

[Due Date |17/Feb/2023 ]

Product Details

[Olopatadine HCI (OPH2/OH) _ |4.000 KG |

Currency Details

LCurtency WIUSD

IAmount

_|80000.00

Please make payment for this invoice in given account details.

[Beneficiaty Name IMSN Laboratories Private Limited |
[Bank Name [ICICI BANK LIMITED
[Bank Account Number 000851000152

[Bank Branch SWIFT Code |[ICICINBB00S

Note: Please make the payment as per the bank account details mentioned here, otherwise
we will not be able to accept it as per our central bank policy, and return charges will be on

yout account.

Kindly ignore this email if already paid and provide the details if not we would appreciate

your prompt attention to this matter,
Thank you for your continued business,

Billing Dept
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ACCOUNTS

PAYABLE, ABINAV.S 12-10-2023 09:30

Cc: narsireddy

Archive: This message is being viewed in an archive.

Page 1 of |

. 1In Archive} Payment Reminder for Invoice-1900226115HOIT32 to: NIVALLT,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Below are the pending payment details,request you to pay the same as per the due date
17/Feb/2023 .

[Customer Name ”éEORN |

[Purchase Order _|l225415 |

[Purchase Otder Date [[21/Nov/2022 |

Envoice Number "1900226115 ]

Envoice Date "30 /Dec/2022

[Due Date [17/Feb/2023

Product Details

[Olopatadine HCI (OPH2/0H) _[4.000 KG

Cutrency Details

|£urtency ”USD |
[Amount [80000.00 |

Please make payment for this invoice in given account details.

IBeneficiary Name IMSN Laboratories Private Limited |
[Bank Name [ICICI BANK LIMITED |
Bank Account Number 000851000152 ]
Bank Branch SWIFT Code |ICICINBB00S |

Note: Please make the payment as pet the bank account details mentioned here, otherwise
we will not be able to accept it as per our central bank policy, and return chatges will be on

your account.

Kindly ignore this email if already paid and provide the details if not we would appreciate

yout prompt attention to this matter.

Thank you for your continued business.

Billing Dept
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Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor Akorn, Inc.

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of D& laware
(Stata)

Case numper  28-11177

Official Form 410
Proof of Claim _ 2419

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankrup*cy case. 2o nat use tis form io
make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 532,

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attachad documents. Auwsch redaciad aogl
documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of run
mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If :n
explain in 2n attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to $500,000, imprisaned for up to 5 yaars_ ¢r bath, 18 G877 5% -

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was fited. That date is an the notice a7 Gancrusioy (Sor 306} ¢hat you rzozvad.
m ldentify the Claim
1. Who is the current MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
creditor? — e

Nama of -he current craditor (the person or entity o be paid for this claim)

Other names the creditor’ used with the debtor . I H

i2. Has this claim been 7l No
acquired from

someone alse? D Yes. From whom? - .
3. Where should Where should notices to the creditor be sent? Where shouig pavins s (o e crechior be seni? (i

notices and different)

payments to the See summary page

creditor be sent?

Federal Rule of
Bankruptcy Procedure
(FREP) 2002(g}

Contact phone +91 586617901 Contact phone o
Contact email VINODCHAWLAGMSNLABS . COM Contact errai

Uniform glaim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you use one}):

W13 TPRTIIT P
e || AR
Fa.EH i H wiidfdc

- 2011177230228CH000020000

4. Does this claim
amend one already
filed?

No

O~

5. Do you know if
anyone else has filed
a proof of claim for
this claim?

No

Yes. Who made the earlier filing?

™

Official Form 410 Proof of Claim
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ﬁ Give iaformeiion Adoul Ve Claim as of the Date the Case Was Filed

6. Do you have any nurmber @ Nao
yau use to identfy the
debtar? r,j Yes, Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the deblor.

7. Foovenueh s the claim? S 20609 . Does this amount include interest or other charges?
No

D Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other
charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001{c)(2){A}.

'8, What is the basis of the Examples: Goods sold, money Ipaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
slaim?

Azrch redacted copies of any documents supporting the ciaim required by Bankrupicy Rule 3001{c).

i Limit digclesing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.

PHARMACEUTICAL 2RODUCTS SOLD

22
7
\

2.F or part of the ¢laim @ No
-

m Yes. The claim is secured by a lien an property.

Mature or property:

{:] Real estate: If the claim is secured by the debtor's principle residence, file a Morigage Proof of
Craim Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim.

Motor vehicle

Other. Describe:

L

Sasis for perfection:
Atach recacied copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of parfection of a security interest (for
axample. a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, ar other document that shows the lien
ws been filed of recorded.)

“'zive of property: %
Amount of the claim that is secured: $
Amount of the claim that is unsecured:  § {The sum of the secured and unsecured

amourt should match the amount in line 7.)

Ameount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition: &

Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed) %
[ Fixed
D Varable
. E No
1
: i:' Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. 3

. Is this claim sunject o 2 [l
right of setof7 il No

1 Yes. identify the property: 2011177230228000000000001

.

Offics’ Proof of Claim

-
5]
:
i
~
-
=

page 2
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12. Is all or part of the claim
entitled to priority under
11 U.8.C. § 507{a)?

A claim may be partly
priefity and partly
nonpriority. For example,

ENO

D Yes. Check all that apply:

O

Domestic support obligations {including alimony and child suppars urcer
11 US.C. § 507(2)(1)A) or (a)(1}B).

Arnount antided to priority

w0

in some categories, the [ Urte $3.025* of depesits toward purchase, lease, or renzal of propary
law limits the amount or services for personal. family, or household uge. 11 U.8.C. § 507237, 3
entitled to pricrity.
[0 Wages, saiaries, or commiissions {up 1o $13,650%) eamed within 185
days before the bankruptcy petition is filed or the debtor's business ence, 2
whichever is earier. 11 U.5.C. § 507{a)(4). T
D Taxes or penalties owed to governmental units. 11 U.S.C. § 307{2j(8". g
D Contributions to an empicyee benefit pian, 11 U.S.C. § 507(2:(5).
D Other. Specify subsection of 11 U.S.C. § 507{a)__; tnai appiss. g
* Amounts are subject to adjustmeant an 4/01/22 and every 3 years after thal for cases segun on of &7er he cuie of aaj.atren,
13. Is all or part of the claim M ne
pursuant to 11 U.S.C.
§ S503(b)(9)7 [ Yes. Indicate the amaunt of your claim arising from the value of any goods resen s
days before the date of commencement of the above case, in wnich fre goo
the ordinary course of such Dabtor's business. Attach documeriztion sun s oz
b
Sign Below

¢ The person completing
this proof of claim must
sign and date it.

FREP 9011({b).

If you file this ¢laim
elactranically, FRBP
5005(a}{2) authorizes courts
1o esiablish local rules
specifying what a signature
is.

A person who files a
fraudulent claim could he
fined up to $500,000,
imprisoned for up to 5
years, or both,

18 U.S.C, §§ 152, 157, and
3571,

Check the appropriate box:

E | am the creditor.

D | am the creditor's attorney or autharized agent.

D I am the trustee, or the deblor, or their autharized agent. Bankrunloy Rue 3002

D I am a guarantor, surety, endorser, or other codebtor. Bankrupley ~u & 2005

| understand that an authorized signature on this Proof of Claim sarvas 2s an ackro,
the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments rege:

| have examined the information in this Proof of Claim and have reascnabie bala®teg {ae -~ no

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and caract.

02/28/2823
MM /DD ! oYYy

Executed on date

£5/VINOD KUMAR CHAWLA
Sigramre

Print the name of the person who is completing and signing this clair:

Name VINGD KUMAR CHAWLA o —_—
First name Middle nama LE8TratE
Tie COMPANY SECRETARY AND [EGAL HEAD R
Company MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED .
\dentify the carporate servicer as the camparny if the aut~anzec 2020t & & 5o car
Address

A

201117723

Contact phane Emra.

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

el
fod

e
W
€A
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KCC ePQOC Electronic Claim Filing Summary

For phone assistance: Domestic (877) 725-7539 | International {424) 236-7247

Jebtor:
Zatrict:

Ciztrict of Delawae

oragiter: Has Supporting Documentation:
Lk LARORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED Yes, supporting dacumentation successfully uploaded
Lo U MU AR CHAWLA Retated Document Statement:
L Ceeameate, H. No. 2-81710 and T1/MSN, Whitefi

Has Related Claim:
No
Related Claim Filed By:

Filing Party:
Coe ee Creditor

s

jn P

(LABS.OOW

B3 Tiel o Amends Claim:
Ne

Acquired Claim:
Na

Faminoat Tiptee Last 4 Digits: Uniform Claim \dentifier:

SLATVACTUTCAL PRODUCTS SOLD No
: Includes Interest or Charges:
No

Priority Under:

~ Regree 5'::“*: 7 Nature of Secured Amount:
Ve Value of Property:

Annual Interest Rate:
Srssg on leasa: Arrearage Amount:
i Basis for Perfection:

saimet i Right of Setofl Amount Unsecured:

Suamitied By
VINOD AUk AR CEAWLA on 28-Feb-2023 6:10:14 a.m. Eastern Time

OMDANY SZCRETARY ANT LEGAL HEAD
TCMDENY!

VSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Vi 13E575098503C60C1308D12D1F10288D



Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23 Page 69 of 90

SWHIL WNOLLIAY SO INTH LG ANY OL S 107000 S2ANG W siammuaopmsinm v oyryopis inssna e
NO H LMD 158 SNOLHONOD Gy e
MLHOD LIS S o

[CPIORY LD O

LR RO R

. N

SIFLL "DONFLERAMCNE ST 1T 05 AT T ON . \”._ L
ADH A WO N
ASTIOH JEIVAA Syl T e e
VALY NO NCGHED D8 O i i it
SMONIAMO o 0
} SN
IGALY _m_o._ﬂ.c_c,_DU
oguinu Anuy Suipngs
:,FSE._S;,Q. Bus R B Y A 1R P I SE IR ER A I g
ELEETETR Y g |
PUE 33URIED| ) SILOIEND 40} SONSIBOT [Rr0j0) So1y c sl
WO DU Lo JIBUS e g
w6y
EIPU| ‘P17 1A SMALIDIBIOYR T NS
B 00°000°08 jeycl Japag B SNOLLONYLSNI T¥I034S / S3LON
L 189002
EZAL/L dsn | 00'000'0g 0000°0000¢ oM 0000 ¥ ~ dSn ‘eplojys01pdH suiperedoro 0oo’ L
Jsuoisinbay # bay ajeq boy | munn ummhr__ﬁxm aoslig wWn ALD # B # Woy woy #aun
uondussag
Blpu]
(IYANV) HIHONVLYd 628206
LOLZLL AN ITUAALINY (Lo1LsIa) AQATIHVYONYS
341 ATUAALINY (FOVTIA) WvdvHany
1S NOSIAQ3 01 P09'€Z€'2ZE 1 ZE 028 2L ON AS
TWOVWHYHL HO3LIH 01 diys QAL FLVAILd SFHOLYH0aY T NS 04
Wod uioemaiqeied sjuncooe
0.8 JuUEld Youelg 0] |leLa AQ 9010AU| pUSS

¢aéilelll 3eqleplp
do :2d4&j 20

Z o | :8bey

SL¥SZZ # Od

13p1Q aseyoind

LE£009 1] ‘8auing
unosy odisjual 609G

asn

NIOAVY

‘sja|ed onse|d Jo uapoom pajesl) jeay uo

0)ing  syuswdiys pozna|ed jdaooe AU JIm UIONY




o ' ‘SWH3L TYNOILIAOY HO LN3E34dId
ANY OL §103ra0 d3And -ipd-suonpuospuesuius) od” uioxe/sjuaLWl NJOP/LOD UIORE Ma /. diy

NO HLHO4 138 SNOLLIANOD ANV SIWY3L H3TU0 ISYHIAENG
ANY NIFHIH HLH04 13S SWHAL 40 IONYLAIDOY S:4317138 'NO TWNOILLIONOD A1SS3ddXS

‘Apqepeae pue Buond wayuod ases|d aNY 'OL 31N ATSSTHAXT S1 Y3AHO ASYHIHENG SIHL "ONILIEM NI 437735 A9 A3I4ILON
SSIINM ING LSYd S| LYHL H3AH0 ISYHINN ANY TFINYD OL LHOM JHL 83AH3STIH HANd
: Xed JsAng 3914d ¥30H0 ISYHOHND OI1VLS O FJONYIHYA 3D1dd ANV 40 G3141LON 38 1SN H3ANE

. JSNOHIHYM N0 NI
d3.103dSNI ANY 3AITD3Y ISIANVHOYAW 3LvA HLIM NI93E SWYIL INNOJSIT HEVD HOANIA

. n

suoydaia) JaAng TAIYHY NO NOILDIJSNI OL 123rans 349y Saoo 1

ddnH esi :aumeub|s pezuoyinyg SNOLLIONOD NV SWH3L
WA dIHG SSIWHIL LHDITHA SAVQ 0L 13N (SWHAL INTFWAVA

Loy ) [eUslew Joalgne jo

Addns pue ssmoegnUE oy apasald [ suewelnbas uoneyRads WoYY jo 2oUeIdacoe JaiddnsHopuaA Lalum
ey Jaddnsdopuas ey Woly asueinsse st relddnsdapuas ay; Aq ssjueienh Bumunued siy| "PIAIBal 51 U0y
WOy uopezuone: 21d Ual|UM (JUn Jo Sse(un - sassanud Je 1onpo.d Wwoyy uodn wedw) juesyubs saey Ael
yanim {s)aBUBya Yons JusWwedw o) jou sagpueienhl pue sooifie pue LIOYY 0] 1USIUL O A0IOL UBJLAM JOLId INOUIM
‘ugneso] Suunpenuew o ssaaoud mcc:ﬁ_ﬂ:cmE JOunpenuuo) _m:msz sy Ul soBueyd e 0} 10U seailie

%__%%._S_:_E AL hdﬂ._.u;ii e j i Lo MtE 15 EuEwE?. rawdiys ypm paysene sq [SnW {1eeys rieg A1sjeg jeusien)
JIENT Y Yiw 2DURNDWIOD PUE SIS w..: 10 eoueldaste Ay SWIYUOD 0s(e Japlo esayaund sy Jo saueydadoe
Dyl CSUOREID3CS LIONY PIIEJOCSSE S1R0W pUE 0] PAINISEINUEW S| [ELSIEW 133lgns S jeY) ‘siseq Suinupuco SASI pue aoueldwiag Jo 28] Jo siskjeuy jo ajeaniua)
e Ui somjurienh Jopio eseyond sy suebe Jusuidiys Ag Jogddnspopusa oy eejueiens) Bumnuguol - ‘pajoalol aq JIim syjuows g uey) ssa| Bupeq uoendx]
elpU|

{ ‘.,.qj_.,z% HIHHONY LY 6ZET0S
(;>oobm<oz<m
1 : NVEY RGN
¢ 3._5, LEENZELLE ONAS
f u_w.-,%c? TNGIA 0L

_.:,L_.‘
AN

RO . o Pt

FENe )

Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23 Page 70 of 90

- . ,:,v:x,sa.ﬂc_.ﬂouﬁr
g e e A BD0AUL PUDS
Goanhgdlegauald
Vo008 T3 o8N
NG ILI0GIIUDD G009

w + JMM ﬂw\v il :.,r |

_ < wroEd 10 UnPO0M Pa1ESI) JEGY Lo

%.:1 _uawzmzwg Wdoooe AUC [jIa UIoYy




Case 20-11177-KBO Doc 1142 Filed 10/25/23 Page 71 of 90

157 HyD 858563%¢
Shipper's Name and Address

~MSN LABORATORIES PRIVATE LIMITED
SY.NO.317,320,321,322,323,604 & 605,
RUDRARAM(VILLAGE),PATANCHERU{MANDAL), SANGAREDDY
(DISTRICT), TELANGANA,PINCODE: 502 329,INDIA., PHONE:
+91-8455-305600,FAX:4+91-8455-305689/+91-40-
3043879%
Caonsignee's Name and Address

HITECH PHARMACA
10 EDISON ST AMITYVILLE TFF
AMITYVILLE NY-11701 USA

Issuing Carrier's Agent name and City
GBR FREIGHT FORWARDERS PVT. LTD. ,
HYDERABAD/040-6632 5000 / 2776 2155

Job Wo. GBR-FFW/HAE-14963/22-23
Agent's IATA Code Account No.
14-3-2221

Adrport of Departure (Addr. of First Cammier) and Requested Routing
HYDERABAD

To By First Carrier Fuotatine) and Cesiati To By To By
DOH QR PHL QR

Airport of Destination Flight/Date Flight/Date
PHILADELPHIA QR

Handling Information

Not Negatiable
Air Waybil|

QATAR AIRWAYS

Copres 1. 2 and 3 of this A~ Wayoill are ariginals and ~zve the seme vaic ly.

1lis agreed thal the goods described rerein are ateasiac in apparent good order and condition
{except as noted) far cariage SUBJECT TO THE CCNDITICNS OF CONTRACT DN TH-
REVERSE HEREOF, ALL GOODS MAY BE CARRIED 8Y ANY O74FR W ZANS INCLUDING ROAD
CR ARY CTHER CARRIER UNLESS SPECIFIC CONTRARY hETRLOT ONE ARE GIVEN
HEREON BY THE SHIPFZR, ANT SFI2 = SHAPMENT MAY B2 CARRIED
VIA INTERMEDIATE STOPRING PLACE FE
SHIPPER'S ATTENTION IS DRAWN TC UCE O
LIABILITY . Shipper may increase such liritaians of &l ity by
and paying a supplemer:al charge if recuired

CARRIZES LI
1y @ higher valz

Accounting Infarmation

FREIGHT PREPAID
INV.NO:1900226% 15 DT 20,12

[N
o
()
[

CHGS WA

cuweny R Teclared Va=s - KPMRGINEN o1 o
A9 i SV

INR PP X X R T M

Amount of [nsurance  ysuRancs
requestad 10 a
1o 2 nsured i1 figuras v oex ~arsad

XXX

MARKS & NOS:PLEASE INFORM UPON ARRIVAL IMMEDIATELY UPON ARRIVAL

PACKED IN 01X4.000 KG HDPE DRUMS

No of
b Gross kg Rate Class Chargeable Rate Total
P .
Rop Wegnt b fommocy wieight Charge
1 614K M 6.50 7500.000 7,500.00
NOTIFY;ARIES GLOBAL LOGISTICS
MET. W4 SOLZE
DATA LOGGER KEEP IN SIDE
DATA LOGGER NAME:CRYOPAK MODEL:MS-ST-5-8, UN
SERIAL NO:M5-DC-188-1263 —re
CA
N
1 6.14 6.50 7,500.00 7,500.02
Prepaid Weight Charge Collect Other Charges
7,500.00 AW 150.0C AWB : 120,02, i 655,00
. . 950 or B e ey
Valuation Charge MC : 150.00 PCA : 250,00 : 30060
Tax
Total Other Charges Due Agent Shipper certiies that the particulars on the face rereof axe ca=: £
400.00 contains dangerous goods, such part is properly descrisag s T
accerding to the applicable Dangerous Goacs Kegulators
Total Other Charges Due Carner
1,260.00 MSN LABORATORIES FRIVATT (w75
Sighature of Shippa-c- 'y 7
Total Prepaid Tatal Collect

9,1560.00

Currency Conversion Rates CC Charges in Dest. Currency

Executed on

For Carrier's Use Charges at Destination

only at Destination

18-JAN-2023

HYDERA

{Date) at iPacs, IoTELrE D sl ng wErmer e s Agent

wl
p=2

;

Total Collect Charges
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COMMERCIAL INVOICE

Filed 10/25/23 Page 72 of 90

MSN o -

AP QN CTIM ALY

CLWE28371ZD

& i3, Rud-aram{\Village},
[ atrac?) Telangana,
. 3&'-9455 303600,

Invaice No. & Date EXPORTER REF NQ.
1900226115 & 30.12.2022 0903011107

Buyer's Order No. & Date : 225415-21.11.2022

Other Ref :

Buyer (if other than Consignee}:
AKORN
5605 Centerpoint Court,

Gurnee - 60031

USA
E L {inn No/Pers-
s il T.z.@ or receint by Carrier Country Of Qrigin of goods Country of Destination
: HYDERABAD LSA
i Portof Loading Terms of Payment: 30 DAYS FROM THE AWB DT
HYDERABAD Terms of Delivery : CIF - Philadelphia
T | Final Destination CHA : GBR FREIGHT
_ Do NOTIFY : Aries Global Logistics
™ TRLAE0 DT X 4,000 KG HDPE DRUM
: L ) 1 i
. Tesoriotion OFf Goods Batch No Mfg.Dt Exp.Dt Qty |UOM | Rate Per |Amount in
UCM {USD)
_ I (USD)
R TADNE HYDROCHLORIDE USP | OHD621222 | DEC-22 NOV-27 4.00d KG 20000.000 _80000.00
TETH EXFORT ON PAYMENT OF IGST
FRA Dode 37XI54E
AT e 2E0T T T RUZANDG ORLY Total Amount USD 80,000.00

Gross Wt{KG): §6.140

Net Wt{KG): 4.000

Triz 's to gevify that e goods ars of indian Origin and are being shipped strictly in accordance with the terms of indents as stated above &

therefore fully comolies with ail terms & conditions.

Decaration : We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of ths goods described and  alf particulars are comd

s

Bank Details - Beneficiary bank - |CICl| Bark Corporatian Lid, Hyderabad Branch, Begumpet,

Hyde"abad Aggount No - 500851000152, Swift Cade - IC]CINBBOOS

L R o [ [ — ol Sl rmrvE iR vl FEm S wm it ree avs L R s b vty o aw ]

PAGE - 11

ot
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PACKING LIST
Exporter : GST NO : 36AADCM6283F1ZD Invoice No. & Date o
MSN Laboratories Private Limited., 1900226115 & 30.12.2027

Sy.No.317,320,321,322,323,604 & 605, T ped
Rudraram(Village)Patancheru (Mandal), Suyer's Order No. & Date : 22541 ’ i
Sangareddy {District), Telangana,Pincode: 502 329, T T

i
N

. Other Ref :
India,Phaone :+81-8455-305600, e I
Consignee :HITECH PHARMACA Buyer:(If other than Consignee)
10 EDISON ST AMITYVILLE TFF AKORN

53085 Cantepaint Cours,

AMITYVILLE NY - 11701
¢ Gumee - 60031

Hlingis
USA USA :
ContNo/Pers: Con.NojPers: ) :
Pre-Caniage by ; Place or receipt by Carrier Country Of Origin of poods Country of Sasiinaticn !
00.00 0000 HYDERABAL INDIA : __LBA R
Mode of Shipment. Port of Loading Tems of Paymen: : 30 DAYS FROM THE AVWEB DT
Air HYDERABAD Terms of Delivery : CIF - Philadelsnia o
Port of Dischagre Final Destination CHA: GBRFRIIGHT o N
PHIL AREL Piia PHILADE] PHIA NOTIFY : Aries Giohal Logistics
No & Kind of Packages : PACKED IN 01 X 4.000 KG HDPE DRUM
Marks & Nos. / Container No: -
01 DRUM
i _ _
S.No Description Of Goods Batch No Mfg.Dt i 0o O
1 OLOPATADINE HYDROCHLCRIDE USP OHO621222 DEC-22 | NGhw.zv
DUNS#863363165
FEI#3005254981
CAS#140462-76-6
NDC#14501-0050-2
FDA Code: 61XC548
HTS#2934.59.3000
Towi iy
GGross WE(KG) : 6.140 Net Wt.(KG): 4.000
This is to certify that the goeds are of Indian Origin and are being shipped striclly in accordance witn wns v, o cFinmenis oy evade s oo e 3

therefore fully complies with all terms & conditions.
Deciaraticn : We deciare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods described and all particuizrs «: -
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£ 223415Lisa Hupp to: nivali.ti@msnlabs.com. Accounts Payable 19-01-2023 18:38

P

1 Villongeo”

orn.Lom=

+igmsnlabs.com>, "Accounts Payable" <accounts.payablet@ikorn. com>
imsnfabs com>, "Marian Vitlongeo" <Marian. Villongeo{@akorm com>

~od from cutside of Akorn. Do not click links or open attaghments unless you recognize the sender email

++3 for sLiect order Sispatched. Please check with your agent on clearance and delivery part.

Track ather shipment

S n e " ’s‘_'IYD - PHL Booking
Rfeic X o 1Pe(s) | 6.14 Kgs | 0.019 MC Confirmed

A
L Ak

Flight Information

Votuny

QR-6E51 Zi-dan-2023 0545 0733 HYD-DOH 1 6.14 0.019 Booked
£-0@n T 0630 1910 DOH-PHL 1 .14 0.019 Booked

LNarke
SEN Lab

"Marizn Vitlongeo” <Marian. Villongeo@@akern.com=

W se.
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Thanks for your confirmation.
Will plan for disgateh and share the docs ance available.

Thanks&Reqards
Nivali

APt Marketing

MEMN Laberatories Pyt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 900435087

T:+81 40 3043 8693
Email:nivaliti@msnlabs.com

Fram: "Lisa Hupp" <iisa.Hupp@akorn.com>

Ter "pivali.li@msnlabs.com” <nivali.t@msnlabs.com>
Ce. "abinav. s@msnlabs.com” <abinav.s@@msnik =, "Marian Villangca® <Marian.Villongeo@akorn. cam>
Date: 08-01-2023 18:35

Subject: RE: Olopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

You can dispatch. Thanks,

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing | Akorn Pharmaceuticais

P §31.782.5228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp@akom com
369 Bayview Avenue | amityvilig, NY 11731 | akorn.com
ADVANCING THE NEW VISION

This commurication s for the sele use of the intanded regipient and may comain privale, confidential andier prvileged infermation. if yoJ are not e iMtenced resin e, any ©
“opy 1y s s¥riclly prohbited. If you have received this ransmission n error, please notily the sander or Akom immediately and celems e message and all cep2s arg

From: pivali.t@msnlabs com <nivall.t@imsnlabs.com>

Sent: Szwurday, January 7, 2023 1:08 AM

To: Lisa Hupp <Lisa.Hupptsakem.com:>

Ce: gbinav.st@msnlabs com; Marian Villongee <Marian, Villongco{akom.com>
Subject: RE: Qlopaladine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

*¥** EXTERNAL EMAIL; This email originated frem outside of Akorn. Do not click links or open attachrerts urless VGl TECORR 20
address and knaw the content is safe, ****
Dear Lisz,

Ptease approve the CoA to plan dispateh of the order.

Thanks&Regards

Nivali

AF| Marketing

MSN Laboratories Pyt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad. Telangara, Ingia - 500081
M 9100433087

T:=81 40 3043 8698

Email: nivalit@msnlabs.com

From: Mivali Tnatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSNLABS

Ta: “Lisa Hupp" <Lisa. Hupp@akorn.com>
co: "abinav.s@@msnlabs.com” < avinav.s@msnlabs.com>, "Marian Villongeo® <Marian.Villengco@akorn com>
Date: 03-12-2022 11:14

Subiect: RE: Clopatadine 4kg Jan 2023 - PO # 225415

Hi Lisa,

| canfirm the receipt of the PO,
Will slan ta cispatch the material by first week of Jan-2023,

Thanks8Regards
Nivali

AP Marketing

MSN Laberatories Pt Ltd,

Sy No. 10, 11, Whitefields, Hitech City,
Hyderabad, Telangana, India - 500081
M: 900435087

T:+51 40 3043 8638
Email:nivali.t@msnlabs.com

From: “Lisa Hupp” <Lisa.Hu SKorn. corr>
To: “nivali.iEmsnlans. com” < pivali.l@msnlabs.com>
o “2olnav. sidmeniabs.com” < abinav.s@msnlabs.com>, "Marian Villengee” <Marian.Villengco@akorn cern>
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e L3toe o enidispaacine and centinm receipt and ETA. Thank you!

ntair private, confidential and/er privileged infarmation. If you are nat the interded recipient, any dissemination, distrizastion or
aase ratify the sender ar Akam immediataly and delete the message and ali copies and attachments.

. Thanks

art and may cotzin orivate, confidential andfar privilaged informatian, If you are not the ‘nendad recipient, any dissemration. distribulion or
vmsinm 1 erro’. please notify the sender ar Akom irmmadiately and delexz the messags and all copies and attachments.

smas) orizinated from outside of Akorn. Do not chick links or epen attachments unless you recognize the sender
ST I safe, AR

recast for Olopatadine HCL
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Email: nivali.t@msnlabs.com

Fram: "Lisa Hupp" <Lisa.Hu akorn,com>

To: “rivali g@msnlabs cam” < nivall i@msniabs com. "gbinav.s@msniabs.com’ < abinav.s@msnl com>
Date: 10-11-2022 20 46

Subject: Qlepatadine 4kg Jan 2023

Dear MSN, please contirm 2023 pricing for 4kg of Clopatadine APL Thanks

Lisa Hupp | Purchasing | Akorn Pharmageuticals
P 631.788.58228 ext 4745 | lisa.hupp{@akern.com
369 Bayview Averue b Amiryville, NY 11701 | akern.com

ADVANCING THE NEW VYISION

Th.g commuicaton is lor the sole use af Ihe irfended recipient and may cantain private, confidential andsor privileged infarmator. If you 2
copying s stricily pronibited. -* yau nave received this transmission in error, pleasa notify the sender or Akom Immeciately and deleis

[attachment "PO £ 225415 - MSN.pd{" deleted by Nivali Thatavarthy/MKTR/HO/MSXN LABS!
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‘hanges made to Page/ Ca88id0rddilzA4d¢ BPla ﬂ%gﬁélﬂ Filed 10/25/23 Page:p@ WNE XVE € - [f

hanges have been made to the page. Click [Continuel to save your changes and proceed with your action. Click {Cancel] to remain on this page/ §
an realizado cambios en 1a pigina. Haga clic en [Continuar] para guardar sus cambios v continuar con su aceidn. Haga clic en [Cancelar] para
grmanccer en ¢sta pagina,

ontinue/Conunuar Cancel/Cancelar

&G KCC

Jkorn, Inc., et al.

‘ase Number: 20-11177

Jank Proof Qf Claim Form with Instructions

or phone assistance:

377) 725-7539 (Domestic US)

124) 236-7247 (International)

his claim was successfully submitted for § 80000 against Akorn, Inc. on 28-Feb-2023 6:10:14 a.m. Eastern Tinue.
'ou can download a copy of the Claim Filing Summary here.

"you would like to make any changes to your claim, please request a ngw PIN from KCC and file an amended clain.

ou have uploaded your supporting documentation so there is nothing for vou to majl to KCC.

12023 Kurtzman Carson Consultants | Terms of Use | Privacy Statement
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ANNEXURE - V
CHRONCLOGY OF EVENTS WITH AKRON

Date

Remarks

Mail From Description Attachments
1 10-11-2022 Lisa Hupp@ Akron Pricc Cofirmation  of | Nil. Akron approached MSN
Olopatadine AP 4 KG to purchase Olopatadine
APL 4 KG and asked for
- - . - pricing ‘
2 21-11-2022 Nivali Thatavarthy @ MSN | Price Confirmed as $ | NIL MSN has Confirmed the
20/gm price to Akron
3 24-11-2022 Nivali Thatavarthy (@ MSN | Asked for the Forecast | NII. MSN after confirming the
for Olopatadine TTCI price asked for the forecast
to supply the
- ‘ ) B B matctial/ product B
4 28 11-2022 Lisa Hupp@ Akron Additional 2-3 Kgs for | NIL. Akron  confirmed  to
June/July 2023 supply it by June/July 2023
‘ . - ‘ with additional 2-3 kgs
5 130112022 Lisa Hupp@ Akron New PO No for 4 KG | Purchase Order No 225415 dated | Akron raised their
of Olopatadine HCI 21-11-2022 Purchase Order for 4 kgs
for an amount of USD
L - N BOOOO
6 03-12-2022 Nivali Thatavarthy @ MSN | PO was accepted NIT. MSN  has accepted the
Purchase  Order  and
committed to supply the
material by 1st week of Jan
) i 2023
7 07-01-2023 Nivali Thatavarthy @ MSN | Approval of CoA Certtficate of Analysis dated 05-01- | MSN sent Certificate of
2023 vide Batch No O110621222 Analysis (CoA) for Akron's
approval and the
accordingly to plan the
. - dispatch of the material
8 (9-01-2023 Lisa Hupp@ Akron Confirmed to dispatch | NIL

Akron given their consent
to CoA and asked w
dispatch the material
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ANNEXURE -

v

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS WITH AKRON

‘Thatavarthy

pending invoice

T:;i _. .
SNo | Date Mail From Description Attachments Remarks
9 09-01-2023 Nivali Thatavarthy (@ MSN | Accepted the | NIL MSN  agreed to dispatch
confirmation the material
10 19-01-2023 Nivali ‘L hatavarthy @ MSN | Order dispatched with | 1. Packing Iist | MSN has dispatched the
invoice and | 2. Commercial Invoice order along with all the
consignment details 3. USDA Letter necessary details
4. Atr Wayhill
5. Consignment ‘L'racking Details
11 19-01-2023 Lisa Hupp@ Akron Accepted the dclivery | NIIL - Akron mnnm?om the
of material delivery details along with
N mvolce
12 02-02-2023 SAP reminder to Nivali | Alert regarding | Invoice Copy SAP reminder on Akron's
Thatavarthy pending mvoice pending invoice
13 20-02-2023 Nivali Thatavarthy @ MSN Payment reminder-1 | Invoice Copy MSN reminder mail clear
the dues by 17-02-2023
14 27-02-2023 Nivali Thatavarthy @71\52 Payment reminder- 2 NITI, i MSN teminder mail ]
15 07-09-2023 SAP reminder to Nivali | Alerr regarding NI SAP reminder mail on
‘Thatavarthy pending invoice Akron's pending invoice
16 14-09-2023 SAP reminder to Nivali | Alert H.mmmm&sw NTL. o SAP reminder mail on

Akron's pending invoice
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ANNEXURE -V

CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS WITH AKRON

SNo | Date Mail From Description Attachments Remarks

17 21-09-2023 SAP reminder to Nivali | Alest regarding | NIIL SAP  reminder mail on
Thatavarthy pending invoice Akron's pending invoice

18 12-10-2023 SAT reminder to  Nwvali | Alert ; regarding | NIL h SAP reminder mail on
‘Thatavarthy pending invoice Akron's pending invoice

19 28-02-2023 Claim Na 788 Proof of Claim Pioof of Claim [form Claim for $ 80000 mmm:umﬂ.

Adiron Ine was submitted
20 28-02-2023 Claim No 788 Proof of Claim

Clatm filing summary

Claim for § 80000 against
Akron Ine was submitted
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ANNEXURE - VI

DETAILS OF THE CAPTIONS

SNO PARTICULARS DETAILS
1 Name of this Court - Unired States Bankruptcy Court for the District of
Delaware
2 Name of the Debtor Akorn, Inc,
3 Case Number Case No. 20-11177 (KBO)
4 Title of the Objection Written Response - Contesung the Objections raised
by AKRON for disallowing our Claim. ;
5 | Namc of the Claimant MSN Laboratories Private 1.imited
6 Claim No | Claim No 788 dated 28" F ebruary 2023
7 Description of the basis for the - As demiled in this Written Response
amount of the claim
) The  specific  factual  basis, | As detailed in this Written Response and its
supporting legal argument and any | Annexure Nos I ta V
supportng documentation upon
which the claimant will tely in
opposing the Objection
9 Al documentation and other | As detailed in this Written Response and its
evidence 1n support of the claim, | Annexure No T to VII
not previously filed with the Courtt |
or the claims and noucing agent, !
upon which the claimant will rely in
opposing this Objection
10 The name, address, telephone Vinod Kumar Chawla,
numbet, fax number and/or email | Legal Head & Company Secretary
address of the person(s) (which | MSN Laboratories Private Limited
may be the claimant or the MSN Corporate, H No 291/1081 /MSN, |
claimant’s legal representative) with | Whitefields, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Pincode: 500 084, |
“whom counsel for the Debtor | Telangana, India. Email id: '
should communicate with respect | vinodchawla@imsnlabs.com
to the claim subject to the | Mobile No: +91 986617901
Objectuon or the Objection and
who  possesses  authority to
rcconcile, setde, or otherwise
resoive the objecuon to the claim !
oz behalf of the claimant
| The name, address, rtelephone | Vinod Kumar Chawla,

number, and fax number of the
person(s) (who may be the claimant
or a legal representative thereof) to
whom the Debtor should serve any
reply to the Response

Legal Head & Company Secretary

MSN Laboratories Private Limited

MSN Corporate, H No 291 /1081 /MSN,
Whitefields, Kondapur, Hyderabad, Pincode: 500 084,
Telangana, India. Email id:
vinodchawlaf@msnlabs.com

Mobile INo: +91 986617901
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